

1.1 moves to amend H.F. No. 1555, the delete everything amendment
1.2 (H1555DE3), as follows:

1.3 Page 3, line 19, delete "19,001,000" and insert "18,151,000"

1.4 Page 3, delete lines 24 to 27

1.5 Page 3, delete line 32

1.6 Page 4, delete lines 1 to 8

1.7 Reletter the paragraphs in sequence

1.8 Page 4, line 26, delete "32,742,000" and insert "32,667,000" and delete "31,025,000"
1.9 and insert "30,950,000"

1.10 Page 5, delete lines 10 to 12

1.11 Page 10, after line 11, insert:

1.12 "(d) Local Bridge Program 1,270,000 1,270,000

1.13 This appropriation is for the local bridge
1.14 program under Minnesota Statutes, section
1.15 174.50, subdivisions 6 to 7. This is a onetime
1.16 appropriation."

1.17 Reletter the paragraphs in sequence

1.18 Page 10, line 27, delete "44,019,000" and insert "43,019,000"

1.19 Page 11, delete lines 16 to 18

1.20 Page 18, delete lines 26 to 33

1.21 Page 19, line 21, delete "50,000" and insert "0"

1.22 Page 20, delete subdivision 3

- 2.1 Amend the appropriations by the specified amounts and correct the totals and the
- 2.2 appropriations by fund accordingly.